

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

Grants/2023-24/ 682-86 Dated: 3 1 01 24

Notice

All the scholars of the University who are getting NET-JRF Fellowship from UGC through Online Fellowship Portal are hereby informed that during virtual meeting of UGC officials with University Nodal Officers held on 24thJanuary, 2024. It has been intimated that any NET-JRF Fellow whose fellowship is not approved on the portal upto the month of December, 2023 due to non submission of continuation certificate, will be unable to draw fellowship due to huge backlog of arrears in the UGC. Thus, through this notice all NET-JRF Fellows are advised to submit the continuation certificate pending upto December, 2023 in the Grants Section positively upto 6th of Febuary, 2024 for approval otherwise no claim of fellowship pertaining to the said period will be entertained by the UGC. Further, w.r.t arrears due towards revised fellowship w.e.f January, 2023 shall be automatically credited to those fellows whose fellowship has been already approved/generated on the portal and can check their status on scholar's portal.

Registrar

Copy to:-

- 1. S.S to Vice Chancellor for information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. Sr. P.A to Registrar for information of the Registrar please
- 3. All HOD's/Directors of the Department for information to the UGC NET-JRF Fellows
- 4. Sr. PA to Joint Registrar (Finance) for information please.

5. Director, IT & ES for uploading the same on Website.